

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.12473 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	17.10.2024	<u>JS,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Issue notice to respondent No.2. Personal service is permitted. List on 18.11.2024. In the meantime, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in C.C.No.1892 of 2021, pending on the file of XII Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate at Nampally, Hyderabad. <u>JS,J</u> Ksk	